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Revenue 49,432 48,625 56,057 70,901 65,710 65,676 82,518 104,184 82,996 72,855 94,726 118,516 99,513

Gross Margin 12.8% 12.2% 11.1% 12.3% 12.1% 11.0% 9.9% 10.3% 10.7% 10.7% 10.0% 10.8% 9.5%

Revenue Growth 63% 47% 39% 32% 33% 35% 47% 47% 26% 11% 15% 14% 20%

1Q'04 2Q'04 3Q'04 4Q'04 1Q'05 2Q'05 3Q'05 4Q'05 1Q'06 2Q'06 3Q'06 4Q'06 1Q'07

20072007���������	���������	: +20% Y/Y: +20% Y/Y
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Business Review

Gianfranco Lanci

President
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IT Product Revenue Breakdown by Geography

4%
56%

2%

23%

15%

EMEA Pan America
Asia Pacific Taiwan
China 

6%

15%

18%

5%
56%

EMEA Pan America
Asia Pacific Taiwan & HK
China 

Note: (a) Asia Pacific excludes Greater China (Taiwan, HK, and Mainland China)

(b) EMEA stands for Europe, Middle East and Africa

(c) China includes HK from Q3 ’06

Q1, 2007              
US$2,791M               

(NT$91,856 M)

Q1, 2006         
US$2,222M     

(NT$71,782 M)
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IT Product Revenue Breakdown

59%

7%

15%

19%

Notebook Desktop PC 

Display Others

Note: Others include servers, projector and IA products

16%

17%

5%

62%

Notebook Desktop PC 

Display Others

Q1, 2007            
US$2,791M               

(NT$91,856 M)

Q1, 2006         
US$2,222M     

(NT$71,782 M)
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Note: Q2' 03 and Q3' 03 inventory rose due to increased sourcing of key components in order to avoid antici 
pated shortages 
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Operating Expenses as % of Total Revenue
IT Product Business IT Product Business 

8.23%

14.76%

11.57%

12.81%

8.52%

11.13%
10.72%

9.97%

7.93%

8.80%
8.75%

8.02%
8.07%

7.48%

7.72%

7.61%

6.58%

7.75%8.00%7.65%
7.16%

0.0%

8.0%

16.0%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Y2002 Y2003 Y2004
Y2005 Y2006 Y2007



Acer Business Status & Strategy

J.T. Wang

Chairman & CEO



Top 5 PC Brands Worldwide (1Q’07) 

16.1%5.9%7.1%6.3%Lenovo4

Unit GrowthMarket Share

15.3%3.8%3.9%4.1%Toshiba5

8.9%Overall Market

46.1%5.1%7.1%6.8%3

- 7.8%16.4%14.0%13.9%Dell2

28.7%14.9%17.4%17.6%HP1

YoY1Q’064Q’061Q’07Rank

Source: Gartner Source 



Top 5 PC Brands Worldwide (1Q’07) 
Unit GrowthMarket Share

12.8%4.3%3.9%4.3%Toshiba5

10.9%Overall Market

41.4%5.3%7.1%6.7%4

17.4%6.4%7.4%6.7%Lenovo3

- 6.9%18.2%14.9%15.2%Dell2

28.2%16.5%18.4%19.1%HP1

YoY1Q’064Q’061Q’07Rank

Source: IDC Source 
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Acer Strategy after Top 3 Achieved

1. Continued growth through organic growth, M&A and 
strategic alliances. 

2.  Emphasize growth in the desktop PC market more 
aggressively by investing more resources while 
sustaining strong growth in the notebook PC market.  

3. No set target date to achieve strategic point No. 2. Our 
priority is to enhance operation efficiency, profitability 
and sustainability. 

4. High priority of balance sheet optimization.
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HP Patent Law Suits
Facts

1. Acer emphasizes the development of its own  
intellectual property and respects the intellectual 
property rights of others.  Acer owns approximately one 
thousand worldwide PC related patents.

2. Acer products are designed following open industrial 
standards.  Acer buys fully assembled products from the 
same group of ODM manufacturers & key component 

suppliers as the other major PC brand companies.
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3. Acer’s ODM manufacturers are obligated to indemnify 
Acer from claims of patent infringement.

4. Notwithstanding our opinion discussed above, Acer will 
be subject to legal proceedings carried out in the US.
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Present Assessment

Acer Products should continue to be available through its 

established sales channels in the U.S.A. to serve US 

consumers. 

HP Patent Law Suits



問題與回答問題與回答問題與回答問題與回答

www.acer.com


